OFFICE OF THE MAYOR Telephone: (716) 286-4310

July 24, 2023

The City Council Niagara Falls, New York

## RE: Agreement with the Niagara Falls School District Billing/Collection School Taxes, 2023-2024

**Council Members:** 

In prior years, the City has had an agreement in place with the Niagara Falls School District ("School District") which provides for the City to perform the necessary services each year to bill and collect School District property taxes. It is requested that this agreement be renewed for the 2023 – 2024 School District tax year.

In consideration for the performance of the services, the City will be paid the sum of \$76,858.46 by the School District with an increase in the amount of the Consumer Price Index for calendar year 2023 when it has been determined; this amount also includes the cost of postage.

Will the Council so approve and authorize the Mayor to execute an agreement satisfactory to the office of the Corporation Counsel in both form and content?

Submitted by,

ROBERT M. RESTAINO Mayor